FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) $_{\text{F}}$	0-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 1032	299590		
To the Director of the United States Pater.	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Nalco Energy Services, LP	Name: Ibex Chemical, Inc.		
	Address: 12950 Emmett Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: 23 May 2005	Country: US ZIP: 77041		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 8/29/2006 DBYRNE 00000068 6169134 1 FC:8021 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Johnson, Jr. Registration No. 22,719 Address: The Matthews Firm	B. Patent No.(s) 6,169,134 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
2000 Bering Drive,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State/Prov.: _Texas	13-2166		
Country: US ZIP: 77057	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-inform of the original document. William E. Johnson, Jr.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:		
	rith required cover sheet information to:		

Docket No.:

Ibex-000

ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Nalco Energy Services, LP, formerly known as Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, LP and Nalco/Exxon Energy Chemicals, LP, of Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, did obtain a United Stated Patent for Viscosifying Hydrocarbon Liquids, No. 6,169,134 B1, issued 02 January 2001; and whereas, are now the owner of said patent and all corresponding patents and patent applications throughout the world, and,

Whereas, Ibex Chemical, Inc. of Houston, Harris County, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 12950 Emmett Road, City of Houston and State of Texas is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, including but not limited to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof in the United States, and in and to any and all corresponding applications and patents in countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other Benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of said patents and to benefit from injunctions against past, present and future infringers, and to recover damages, profits and attorneys fees relative to such past, present and future infringements of such patent.

Sugardard, Fort Bond

Executed this 33 day of May, 2005 at Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Nalco Energy Services, LP, formerly known as Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, LP and Nalco/Exxon Energy Chemicals, LP

Name:

Title:

President

M. L. Bosanko Before personally appeared acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23 rd day of, 2005.

(Notary Public)

A Diana Cottrell

R. DIANA COTTRELL Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires 12-09-2006:

05137.3 / 840615.1

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0448

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10) Applicant(s): Jones, et al.		Docket No. Ibex-000				
Application No. US Pat. No. 6,169,134	Filing Date Issued 2 Jan 2001	Examiner	Customer No. 021897	Group Art Unit		
Invention: Viscosifying Hydrocarbon Liquids						
	the following corresponde	ence: ing), and all documents referenced th	erein			
	(Ic	dentify type of correspondence)				
is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37						
	4 August 2001					
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person		lence)		
	(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
	EV 516729365 US					
		("Express Mail" Maili				

P06A/REV04

REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0449

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Issued)	Docket No. Ibex-000	
Patentee(s): Jones, et al.		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	
6,169,134	2 January 2001	
Title: Viscosifying Hydrocarbon Liquids		
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES Transmitted herewith is: Return Postcard; Check No. 20696, in the amount of \$40.00 (assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and Assignment		MARK OFFICE:
 No additional fee is required. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attaded. The Director is hereby authorized to charge and contains as described below. Charge the amount of Credit any overpayment. Charge any additional fee required. Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached warming. WARNING: Information on this form may become included on this form. Provide credit card information. 	redit Deposit Account No. 1 ed. ne public. Credit card inform	nation should not be
William E. Johnson, Jr. Reg. No. 22,719 The Matthews Firm (Customer No. 021897) 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700 Houston, Texas 77057 US 713-355-4200 Telephone 713-355-9689 Facsimile	I hereby certify to deposited with the sufficient postage addressed to the "I	that this correspondence is being e United States Postal Service with as first class mail in an envelope Director of the United States Patent and P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA
Customer No.: 021897		f Person Mailing Correspondence
pe:	Signature 0	, 2 or son trauming correspondence

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

P17B/REV05

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence